Set out below is the shareholding structure of HKRH (i) as at the date of this joint

announcement; (ii) immediately after Completion and before the Offers are made (assuming

none of the outstanding Options has been exercised, none of the Convertible Bonds has been

converted and there being no other change in the number of issued HKRH Shares); and (iii)

immediately after Completion and before the Offers are made (assuming all the outstanding

Options have been exercised, none of the Convertible Bonds has been converted and there

being no other change in the number of issued HKRH Shares):

 As at the date of

this joint announcement

Immediately after Completion

and before the Offers are made

(assuming none of the

outstanding Options has been

exercised and none of the

Convertible Bonds has been

converted)

Immediately after Completion

and before the Offers are made

(assuming all the outstanding

Options has been exercised and

none of the Convertible Bonds

has been converted)

 Number of

HKRH Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

HKRH Shares

Approximate

%

Number of

HKRH Shares

Approximate

%

The Offeror and

Offeror Concert

Parties

Offeror - - 136,157,000 50.49 136,157,000 50.29

Offeror Concert

Parties Note 1

2,447,918 0.91 2,447,918 0.91 2,447,918 0.91

Subtotal  2,447,918 0.91 138,604,918 51.40 138,604,918 51.20

Directors

Mr. Li 21,157,000
Note 2

7.85 - - - -

Mr. Wang  65,000,000
Note 3

24.10 - - - -

FAN, Anthony

Ren Da
Note 4

- - - - 87,500
Note 5

0.03

Loke Yu alias

Loke Hoi LAM
Note 6

- - - - 87,500
Note 7

0.03

Other Substantial

Shareholder

Excel Horizon  50,000,000
Note 8

18.54 - - - -

Well Pop Group

Limited

28,000,000

Note 9

10.38 28,000,000
 Note 9

10.38 28,000,000
 Note 9

10.34

WEN Jialong

Note 10

141,548 0.05 141,548 0.05 141,548 0.05

Weltrade Group

Limited
Note 10

25,105,561 9.31 25,105,561 9.31 25,105,561 9.27